Blue Diamond Ventures Inc. Appoints Communications Manager

Peter Aldworth Brings Market Experience to BLDV As Business Communications Manager,

June 13^{th,} 2017 - Blue Diamond Ventures Inc. (*OTC PK: BLDV*) – Denver Colorado:

Blue Diamond Ventures Inc. (BLDV) is proud to announce the appointment of Peter Aldworth as the company's Business Communication Manager. Mr. Aldworth has an extensive background in the Cannabis Industry, working for a commercial LED Lighting Manufacture and in addition has an intimate knowledge of the public markets having been an independent trader at the Chicago Board of Trade for 24 years. He is a current member CME Group. The CME Group is the world's leading and most diverse derivatives marketplace, handling 3 billion contracts worth approximately \$1 quadrillion annually (on average).

"We are excited to have Pete join our team. Pete brings a wealth of knowledge and real world experience to the table. He is a perfect match for our growing company." Said Alper, CEO of Blue Diamond.

"I am honored to have been appointed to this position and to be able to work closely with Josh, someone I admire and respect." Stated Aldworth.

Blue Diamond Ventures, Inc. Further Outlines its Restructure Plan

As Blue Diamond Ventures, Inc. prepares to implement its restructuring plan, which will not result in the company seeking a reverse split or an increase in the current share structure, the company has drafted a plan for the formation of its newest wholly owned subsidiary, Blue Diamond Technologies, a proposed Canadian Corporation. Board of Directors: CEO Josh Alper, Independent Directors Jonathan Alper, and Steven McMorrow will be meeting in Chicago later this week to discuss and adopt the final plans for the Canadian Company, to provide the best path for introduction of the newest Israeli Technologies, and to explore further the possible listing of this newest entity on the Canadian Securities Exchange. Additional updates will be provided when available.

As previously announced, Blue Diamond Ventures, Inc. will be holding a conference call for shareholders and interested parties. Anyone who wishes to ask the CEO a question may do so by emailing your question to info@bldvinc.com, please place in the subject line the following: Conference Call Question.

Date of call: Tuesday, June 20, 2017

Time of Call: 3 PM EST

Call in Number: 712.432.3011 Conference Code: 624170

About BLDV:

Blue Diamond Ventures, Inc. seeks to partner with individuals and companies that share a common synergy, mission and vision to enable products/services that are produced, delivered and consumed utilizing fewer natural resources, providing a sustainable alternative to traditional products on the market today. As a diversified customer, centric Management / Holding Company; Blue Diamond Ventures, Inc. seeks opportunities in various markets and is driven by critical thinking and the scientific method.

Safe Harbor:

This press release contains forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to several risks, assumptions, and uncertainties that could cause the Company's actual results to differ materially from those projected in such statements. Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date made and are not guarantees of future performance. We undertake no obligation to publicly revise any forward-looking statements.

Contact:

Blue Diamond Ventures Inc.
535 N. Michigan Ave. Suite
Joshua B. Alper CEO
(844) 637-6377 info@bldvinc.com www.bldvinc.com